
Rome, Italy     9-15 May 2016

€ 2,399,000 - WTA Premier 5
Red Clay

SINGLES QUALIFYING

1 PUTINTSEVA, Yulia KAZ
M. DUQUE-MARIÑO

2 DUQUE-MARIÑO, Mariana COL 76(3) 67(4) 61
M. DUQUE-MARIÑO

3 SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra BLR 60 46 76(5)
A. SASNOVICH

4 FALCONI, Irina USA 64 76(6)

5 VESNINA, Elena RUS
E. VESNINA [2]

6 MARIA, Tatjana GER 16 64 60
A. RISKE

7 RISKE, Alison USA 64 64
A. RISKE

8 LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana CRO 62 61

9 WATSON, Heather GBR
H. WATSON [3]

10 BURNETT, Nastassja ITA 63 26 63
H. WATSON [3]

11 SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava KAZ 75 46 63
A. KONJUH [16]

12 KONJUH, Ana CRO 61 67(3) 63

13 GOERGES, Julia GER
J. GOERGES [4]

14 HERCOG, Polona SLO 64 63
J. GOERGES [4]

15 MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie USA 75 63
B. MATTEK-SANDS

16 BRENGLE, Madison USA 64 61

17 MCHALE, Christina USA
C. MCHALE [5]

18 ROBSON, Laura GBR 64 62
C. MCHALE [5]

19 BROADY, Naomi GBR 64 36 61
N. BROADY

20 ZHENG, Saisai CHN 63 62

21 PUIG, Monica PUR
M. PUIG [6]

22 COLMEGNA, Martina ITA 63 60
M. PUIG [6]

23 DI GIUSEPPE, Martina ITA 64 63
L. ARRUABARRENA [15]

24 ARRUABARRENA, Lara ESP 62 64

25 LARSSON, Johanna SWE
J. LARSSON [7]

26 VEKIC, Donna CRO 75 62
J. LARSSON [7]

27 BRIANTI, Alberta ITA 63 64
S. HSIEH [14]

28 HSIEH, Su-Wei TPE 26 61 64

29 LEPCHENKO, Varvara USA
V. LEPCHENKO [8]

30 PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana BUL 63 60
K. BERTENS

31 BERTENS, Kiki NED 62 63
K. BERTENS

32 GIBBS, Nicole USA 62 64

Rank Pts.

1 53 Qualifier 30
2 55 Finalist € 3,620 20
3 56 1st  Round € 1,860 1
4 57
5 59
6 60
7 62
8 63
9 67

10 69

11 71

12 73

13 74

14 76

15 77

16 78
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ARRUABARRENA, Lara

Players Representative(s)

WTA Supervisor(s)

KONJUH, Ana

HSIEH, Su-Wei

Maria Tatjana 105

Nicole Gibbs

Laura Ceccarelli/ Kerrilyn Cramer

GIBBS, Nicole

Retirements / WithdrawalsFALCONI, Irina
BRENGLE, Madison
ZHENG, Saisai Last Direct Acceptance

MCHALE, Christina
PUIG, Monica

LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana

LARSSON, Johanna
LEPCHENKO, Varvara

VESNINA, Elena
WATSON, Heather
GOERGES, Julia
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Seeded Players On-site Prize Money Breakdown - Eur Alternates

PUTINTSEVA, Yulia

 

 WC

14 

8 

 

11 

6 

 WC

 WC

15 

7 

10 

5 

 

 

 WC

 

16 

4 

 

 

2 

 

 

13 

3 

Internazionali BNL d'Italia

1 

 

 

9 


